Electr ic i ty  Meters  IEC
INDUSTRIAL+COMMERCIAL
Landis+Gyr D ia log
ZMD400AR/CR, ZFD400AR/CR
TECHNICAL DATA
General
Voltage
Nominal Voltage Un ZMD400xR

H 71 0200 0211 k en - ZMD400AR/CR, ZFD400AR/CR - Technical Data © Landis+Gyr AG
   7 / 8
Type designation   ZMD 4 10 C R 44 4207 .c1
                     Network Type
ZFD
ZMD
3-phase 3 wire network (F-circuit)
3-phase 4 wire network (M-circuit)
                     Connection Type
3:
4:
Direct connection
Transformer operated
                     Accuracy Class
10:
05:
Active energy class 1 (IEC), B (MID)
Active energy class 0.5 (IEC), C (MID)
                    Measured Quantities
C:
A:
Active and reactive energy
Active energy
                      Construction
R:
T:
With integrated interface
With exchangeable communication units
                      Tariffication
21:
24:
41:
44:
Energy rates, external rate control via control inputs
Energy rates, internal rate control via time switch
(additionally possible via control inputs)
Energy and demand rates, external rate control via control inputs
Energy and demand rates, internal rate control via time switch
(additionally possible via control inputs)
All versions with 3 control inputs and 2 output contacts
                    Additional functions
060x
240x
420x
003x
043x
045x
046x
6 outputs
2 control inputs, 4 outputs
4 control inputs, 2 outputs
integrated ripple control receiver
4 outputs, integrated ripple control receiver
4 outputs, additional power supply 100–240 VAC
4 outputs, additional power supply 12–24 VDC
xxx0
xxx7
no additional functions
load profile
                 Integrated Interface (R-types only)
c1:
c2:
c3:
c6:
RS232 interface
RS485 interface
CS interface
RS422 interface
Subject to change without notice.
Landis+Gyr Ltd.
Feldstrasse 1
CH-6301 Zug
Switzerland